

PUBLIC HEARING TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF MERTON Monday, April 8 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held before the Town of Merton Town Board at 6:30 P.M. on Monday, April 8, 2024 at the Town of Merton Town Hall, W314N7624 Highway 83, North Lake, WI. 53064, to consider amendments to the adopted Town of Merton Comprehensive Land Use Plan - 2035, adopted by the Town of Merton Town Board by ordinance on May 12, 2009. The area of amendment includes the following request to change the land use designation on the Kettle Moraine United Presbyterian Church from "Governmental and Institutional" to "Suburban Density II Residential". The property is located at N66W33690 CTH K, Hartland, WI, in part of the SW1/4 of the NW ¼ and the NE ¼ of Section 20, T8N R18E, in the Town of Merton, Waukesha County, WI containing approximately 4.0 acres more or less. Tax Key MRTT 0366-978.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES WILL BE HEARD.